



# Senedd and Elections (Wales) Act 2020

2020 anaw 1

## PART 5

### MISCELLANEOUS

#### **36 Timing of first meeting of the Senedd after a general election**

- (1) In section 3 of the 2006 Act (ordinary general elections), in subsection (2)(b), for “seven” substitute “fourteen”.
- (2) In section 4 of the 2006 Act (power to vary date of ordinary general election), in subsection (2)(c), for “seven” substitute “fourteen”.
- (3) In section 5 of the 2006 Act (extraordinary general elections), in subsection (4)(c), for “seven” substitute “fourteen”.